Summer 2018 Fees

Summer Academic Fee

Information Technology Fee

Library Fee

$620

$10

$10

Other Required Summer Fees *Charged Per Session*

Summer School Fee
Software License Fee
Health Fee*

Campus Rec Fee*

Animal & Vet Science Lab Fee
Lab Fees

* - Fee only applies to students taking 3 or

S5

$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
$22 Long Summer

$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
$132 Long Summer

$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
S44 Long Summer

$450

S75 - $200 per Course

more credit hours on campus

$1,530
$10

$10

S5

$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2
or $22 Long Summer

$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2
or $132 Long Summer

$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2
or $44 Long Summer

$450

S75 - $200 per Course

Tier 1 Program

Tier 2 Program

Tier 3 Program

Tier 4 Program

Tier 5 Program

Information Technology Fee
Library Fee

$723
$636
$491
$456
$405
$10

$10

Other Required Summer Fees *Charged Per Session*

Summer School Fee
Software License Fee

Health Fee*
Campus Rec Fee*
Animal & Vet Science Lab Fee

Lab Fees

* - Fee only applies to students taking 3 or

S5

$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
$22 Long Summer

$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
$132 Long Summer

$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
S44 Long Summer

S450

$75 - $200 per Course

more credit hours on campus

$1,466
$1,290
$997
$926
$817
$10
$10

S5

$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
$22 Long Summer

$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
$132 Long Summer

$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or
S44 Long Summer

$450

$75 - $200 per Course



Tier 1 Program

Tier 2 Program

Tier 3 Program

Tier 4 Program

Tier 5 Program

Technology Fee

Library Fee

Other Required Summer Fees
*Charged Per Session*
Summer School Fee

Software License Fee

Health Fee*
Campus Rec Fee*

Lab Fees

$1,183

$895
$721
$593
$447
$10
$10

S5

$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2
or $22 Long Summer

$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2
or $132 Long Summer

$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2
or $44 Long Summer

S75 - $200 per Course

* - Fee only applies to students taking 3 or more credit hours on campus

Graduate Assistant Fee

Graduate Assistant International Exchange Fee $600
Other Required Summer Fees

Summer School Fee S5
Software License Fee S22
Campus Rec Fee* S44
Health Fee* $132
Animal & Vet Science Lab Fee $450

Lab Fees

$75 - $200 per Course

* - Fee only applies to students taking 3 or more credit hours on campus

$600

$895
$721
$593
$447
$10
$10

S5

$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or

$22 Long Summer

$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or

$132 Long Summer

$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or

S44 Long Summer
$75 - $200 per Course

$600

S5
$22
$44
$132
$450

$1,183

$600

$75 - $200 per Course

ECE Online per Credit Hour (this fee applies ONLY to Undergraduate level sections) $683

Youth Development Online program per credit hour- Undergraduate
R.N. to B.S. Online program per credit hour- Undergraduate

Deer Management - Undergraduate and Graduate

Accelerated Nursing (2" Degree)

Cardiovascular Technology Fee - per Credit Hour

$550
$550
$1,500
$6,876
$200

$683
$550
$550
$1,500
$17,347
$200



Premier Program Academic Fees per Credit Hour

Masters in Historic Preservation $1,017 $1,017
Masters in Real Estate Development $1,222 $1,222
MBA with Concentration in Entrepreneurship and Innovation $972 $1,210
MBA with concentration in Business Analytics $972 $1,210
Masters & PhD in Automotive Engineering $810 $1,868
Master of Fine Arts in Digital Production Arts $1,956 $1,956
Master in Resilient Urban Design $1,389 $1,389
PHD in Biomedical Data Sciences & Informatics $644 $983
Master of Engineering in Civil Engineering with concentration in Risk Engineering &  $1,082 $1,082
System Analytics

Masters of Science in Nursing $973 $1,717
International Family & Community Studies Professional Certificate Program

International Program Sites - per Credit Hour N/A $300
Albania Program - per Credit Hour N/A $300
Study Abroad Fees

Summer Study Abroad 3" Party Program Fee - per Session $372 $372
Summer Study Abroad Academic Fee (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour $620 $620
Summer Study Abroad Fee (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour $63 $63
Summer Study Abroad Academic Fee (Graduate) per Credit Hour $542 $542
Summer Study Abroad Fee (Graduate) per Credit Hour $55 $55
Housing and Meal Plans

Summer Housing http://www.clemson.edu/campus-life/housing/application/application-summer.html

Summer Meal Plans http://clemson.campusdish.com/



