## **Summer 2018 Fees**

Undergraduate Summer Fees *Charged per Credit Hour*	Resident	Non-Resident
Summer Academic Fee	\$620	\$1,530
Information Technology Fee	\$10	\$10
Library Fee	\$10	\$10
Other Required Summer Fees *Charg	ged Per Session*	
Summer School Fee	\$5	\$5
Software License Fee	\$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$22 Long Summer	\$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$22 Long Summer
Health Fee*	\$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or	\$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2
Treatm rec	\$132 Long Summer	or \$132 Long Summer
Campus Rec Fee*	\$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$44 Long Summer	\$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$44 Long Summer
Animal & Vet Science Lab Fee	\$450	\$450
Lab Fees	\$75 - \$200 per Course	\$75 - \$200 per Course

<sup>\* -</sup> Fee only applies to students taking 3 or more credit hours on campus

Graduate Summer Fees (Non-Online Programs) *Charged per Credit Hour*	Resident	Non-Resident
Tier 1 Program	\$723	\$1,466
Tier 2 Program	\$636	\$1,290
Tier 3 Program	\$491	\$997
Tier 4 Program	\$456	\$926
Tier 5 Program	\$405	\$817
Information Technology Fee	\$10	\$10
Library Fee	\$10	\$10
Other Required Summer Fees *Charge	ed Per Session*	
Summer School Fee	\$5	\$5
Software License Fee	\$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$22 Long Summer	\$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$22 Long Summer
Health Fee*	\$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$132 Long Summer	\$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$132 Long Summer
Campus Rec Fee*	\$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$44 Long Summer	\$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$44 Long Summer
Animal & Vet Science Lab Fee	\$450	\$450
Lab Fees	\$75 - \$200 per Course	\$75 - \$200 per Course

st - Fee only applies to students taking 3 or more credit hours on campus

Graduate Summer Fees Online Programs *Charged per Credit Hour*	Resident	Non-Resident
Tier 1 Program	\$1,183	\$1,183
Tier 2 Program	\$895	\$895
Tier 3 Program	\$721	\$721
Tier 4 Program	\$593	\$593
Tier 5 Program	\$447	\$447
Technology Fee	\$10	\$10
Library Fee	\$10	\$10
Other Required Summer Fees		
*Charged Per Session*		
Summer School Fee	\$5	\$5
Software License Fee	\$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$22 Long Summer	\$11 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$22 Long Summer
Health Fee*	\$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$132 Long Summer	\$66 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$132 Long Summer
Campus Rec Fee*	\$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$44 Long Summer	\$22 Summer 1 and/or Summer 2 or \$44 Long Summer
Lab Fees	\$75 - \$200 per Course	\$75 - \$200 per Course

<sup>\* -</sup> Fee only applies to students taking 3 or more credit hours on campus

Graduate Assistant Summer Fees	Resident	Non-Resident
Graduate Assistant Fee	\$600	\$600
<b>Graduate Assistant International Exchange Fee</b>	\$600	\$600
Other Required Summer Fees		
Summer School Fee	\$5	\$5
Software License Fee	\$22	\$22
Campus Rec Fee*	\$44	\$44
Health Fee*	\$132	\$132
Animal & Vet Science Lab Fee	\$450	\$450
Lab Fees	\$75 - \$200 per Course	\$75 - \$200 per Course

<sup>\* -</sup> Fee only applies to students taking 3 or more credit hours on campus

Other Summer School Tuition and Fees	Resident	Non- Resident
ECE Online per Credit Hour (this fee applies ONLY to Undergraduate level sections)	\$683	\$683
Youth Development Online program per credit hour- Undergraduate	\$550	\$550
R.N. to B.S. Online program per credit hour- Undergraduate	\$550	\$550
Deer Management - Undergraduate and Graduate	\$1,500	\$1,500
Accelerated Nursing (2 <sup>nd</sup> Degree)	\$6,876	\$17,347
Cardiovascular Technology Fee - per Credit Hour	\$200	\$200

Freimer Program Acade	emic Fees per Credit Hour		
Masters in Historic Preser	rvation	\$1,017	\$1,017
Masters in Real Estate De	evelopment	\$1,222	\$1,222
MBA with Concentration	in Entrepreneurship and Innovation	\$972	\$1,210
MBA with concentration i	in Business Analytics	\$972	\$1,210
Masters & PhD in Automo	otive Engineering	\$810	\$1,868
Master of Fine Arts in Dig	gital Production Arts	\$1,956	\$1,956
Master in Resilient Urban	n Design	\$1,389	\$1,389
PHD in Biomedical Data S	Sciences & Informatics	\$644	\$983
Master of Engineering in G System Analytics	Civil Engineering with concentration in Risk Engineering &	\$1,082	\$1,082
Masters of Science in Nur	rsing	\$973	\$1,717
International Program Sit	tes - ner Credit Hour	N/A	\$300
International Program Sit Albania Program - per Cre	•	N/A N/A	\$300 \$300
	•	· ·	· ·
Albania Program - per Cre Study Abroad Fees	•	· ·	· ·
Albania Program - per Cre Study Abroad Fees Summer Study Abroad 3 <sup>rc</sup>	edit Hour	N/A	\$300
Albania Program - per Cre Study Abroad Fees Summer Study Abroad 3 <sup>rc</sup> Summer Study Abroad Ac	edit Hour  d Party Program Fee - per Session	\$372	\$300
Albania Program - per Cre Study Abroad Fees  Summer Study Abroad 3 <sup>rc</sup> Summer Study Abroad Ac Summer Study Abroad Fe	edit Hour  d Party Program Fee - per Session cademic Fee (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour	\$372 \$620	\$300 \$372 \$620
Albania Program - per Cre Study Abroad Fees  Summer Study Abroad 3 <sup>rd</sup> Summer Study Abroad Ac Summer Study Abroad Fe Summer Study Abroad Ac	d Party Program Fee - per Session cademic Fee (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour ee (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour	\$372 \$620 \$63	\$300 \$372 \$620 \$63
Albania Program - per Cre Study Abroad Fees  Summer Study Abroad 3 <sup>rd</sup> Summer Study Abroad Ac Summer Study Abroad Fe Summer Study Abroad Ac	d Party Program Fee - per Session cademic Fee (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour de (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour cademic Fee (Graduate) per Credit Hour dee (Graduate) per Credit Hour	\$372 \$620 \$63 \$542	\$372 \$620 \$63 \$542
Albania Program - per Cre  Study Abroad Fees  Summer Study Abroad Ac Summer Study Abroad Fe Summer Study Abroad Fe Summer Study Abroad Fe Summer Study Abroad Fe Housing and Meal Plans	d Party Program Fee - per Session cademic Fee (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour de (Undergraduate) per Credit Hour cademic Fee (Graduate) per Credit Hour dee (Graduate) per Credit Hour	\$372 \$620 \$63 \$542 \$55	\$372 \$620 \$63 \$542 \$55